OPERATOR’S MANUAL
PNEUTORQUE
®
 72 SERIES,PTM & HANDTORQUE™
NOSE EXTENSIONS
Part Number 34324 | Issue 5 | Original Instructions (English)
NORBAR TORQUE TOOLS LTD
Wildmere Road, Banbury,

19285.012
 3
Part number format:
Part Number
Extension
Drive Length
XXXXX.006 6"
XXXXX.009 9"
XXXXX.012 12"
XXXXX.015 15"
XXXXX.018 18"
Description of fittings:
Type Description
F/M Female square to male square
M/M Male square to male square
SPM/SPF Male spline to female spline
SPM/M Male spline to male square
INTRODUCTION
The nose extensions are designed for the use in situations where tool access is restricted.
SAFETY
IMPORTANT:  DO NOT OPERATE THE TOOL BEFORE READING THESE INSTRUCTIONS.
FAILURE TO DO SO MAY RESULT IN PERSONAL INJURY OR DAMAGE TO THE
TOOL.
All Nose extensions are to be used only with Norbar compatible products.
This tool is intended for use with threaded fasteners.
Unexpected tool movement due to reaction forces or breakage of drive square or reaction bar may cause
injuries.
Isolate the tool from all energy sources before changing or adjusting the drive square or socket.
There is a risk of crushing between the reaction bar and work piece.
Keep hands away from reaction bar.
Keep hands away from tool output.
Keep loose clothing, hair, etc. from being caught in any rotating part of the tool.
Unexpected direction of inserted tool movement can cause a hazardous situation.
Use only sockets and adaptors which are in good condition and are intended for use with power tools.
 4
SPECIFICATIONS
Dimensions and weight of nose extensions.
PT1, PT2, PT5, HT2 & HT5
Part Number To Fit
Dimensions (mm) Weight
(Kg) A B C D E
16480.006 PT1/PT2
(¾" SQ. DR.
OUTPUT)
108 146 51 63 110 2.9
16480.009 108 224 51 63 110 3.7
16480.012 108 300 51 63 110 4.5
16484.006
PT5/HT5
119 146 72 81 124 5.1
16484.009 119 222 72 81 124 6.2
16484.012 119 300 72 81 124 7.4
16542.006 PT1/PT2/HT2
(1" SQ. DR
OUTPUT)
108 146 72 81 124 5.1
16542.009 108 221 72 81 124 6.2
16542.012 108 297 72 81 124 7.4
16694.006
PT5/HT5
119 146 72 81 124 5.4
16694.009 119 209 72 81 124 6.8
16694.012 119 285 72 81 124 8.2
16695.006 PT2/HT2
(HEAVY DUTY
VERSION)
108 146 72 81 124 5.2
16695.009 108 221 72 81 124 6.6
16695.012 108 297 72 81 124 8.0
 5
PT500 – 2000
Part Number
Dimensions (mm) Weight